



Easter Flapjack Feast Box of 6 - Ingredients

Made in a bakery that handles Treenuts, Peanuts, Egg, Milk, Soya & Sulphites

Allergens in CAPS

Easter Crush Flapjack - In box of 6 Flapjacks

Flapjack (Gluten Free OATFLAKES, Salted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup, Light Brown Sugar), Dark Chocolate Fudge (Condensed MILK, Light Brown Sugar, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithins, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Butter (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup), MILK Chocolate Mini Eggs (MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Butter Oil (MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithins), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic), Rice Starch, Colours (Anthocyanins, Carotenes, Curcumin), Spirulina Concentrate), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithins, Natural Vanilla Flavouring).

Allergens in CAPS

Easter Simnel Cake Flapjack - In box of 6 Flapjacks

Flapjack with Mixed Peel, Mixed Vine Fruits, Mixed Spice and Cranberries.

Gluten Free OATFLAKES, salted butter (MILK), light brown sugar, inverted sugar syrup. Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sucrose, Citric Acid E330, Sulphur Dioxide E220 (SULPHITES)), Mixed Vine Fruits, Cranberries (Cranberry, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Cloves), Caster Sugar, ALMOND (NUTS) Essence, ground ALMOND (NUTS) Gluten free plain flour (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), EGG, granulated sugar, fresh apricots, water, dried apricots (contains SULPHUR DIOXIDE), lemon juice, pectin.

Egg Splat Flapjack - In box of 6 Flapjacks

Gluten free OATS, salted butter (MILK), light brown sugar, golden syrup, condensed MILK, glucose syrup, orange compound: E110*, SULPHITES, Orange chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin (E322), natural vanilla & orange flavouring, colour: E160e). white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring)

Raspberry Millionaires Flapjack - In box of 6 Flapjacks

Flapjack topped with a caramel fudge, white chocolate and freeze dried raspberries.
Ingredients: Flapjack base (Gluten Free OATflakes, Salted Butter (MILK), Inverted Sugar Syrup, Light Brown Sugar), Fudge (33.3%) (Condensed MILK, Light Brown Sugar, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (8.7%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring). Freeze dried raspberry. White Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 28% minimum

Orange Seville Flapjack - In box of 6 Flapjacks

Flapjack topped with an Orange and dark chocolate brownie
Ingredients: Gluten free OATS, salted butter (MILK), light brown sugar, Inverted Sugar Syrup. Brownie (29.7%) (Dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Gluten free plain flour (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), cocoa powder, sugar, free range EGGS, Orange (53%) (sweet orange 36%, Seville orange 17%), sugar, lemon juice, pectin.

Traditional Flapjack - In box of 6 Flapjacks

Gluten free OATflakes, salted butter (MILK), light brown sugar, inverted sugar syrup.